
505 Old Harlow - Waltham Abbey - Chingford

Mondays to 
Saturdays 

Monday - Friday
ECC ECC

Old Harlow Green Man --- --- 0834 34 1834 1934 2134
Old Harlow Priory Avenue --- --- 0837 37 1837 1937 2137
Old Harlow Post Office --- --- 0840 40 1840 1940 2140
Mark Hall North Muskham Road --- --- 0844 Then 44 1844 1943 2143
The Stow First Avenue --- --- 0846 every 46 1846 1945 2145
Harlow Bus Station 0651 0721 0851 60 minutes, 51 1851 1950 2150
Haydens Road 0654 0724 0854 at these 54 until 1854 1953 2153
Staple Tye Petrol Station 0657 0727 0857 minutes 57 1857 1956 2156
Water Lane Brookside Roundabout 0659 0729 0859 past 59 1859 1958 2158
Tylers Cross 0702 0732 0902 the 02 1902 2000 2200
Bumbles Green King Harold’s Head 0707 0737 0907 hour 07 1907 2005 2205
Waltham Abbey Quaker Lane 0716 0746 0916 16 1916 2012 2212
Sewardstone Royal Oak 0722 0752 0922 22 1922 2017 2217
Chingford Station Ê 0733 0803 0933 33 1933 2027 2227

Saturday
ECC ECC

Old Harlow Green Man --- --- 0934 34 1834 1934 2134
Old Harlow Priory Avenue --- --- 0937 37 1837 1937 2137
Old Harlow Post Office --- --- 0940 40 1840 1940 2140
Mark Hall North Muskham Road --- --- 0944 Then 44 1844 1943 2143
The Stow First Avenue --- --- 0946 every 46 1846 1945 2145
Harlow Bus Station 0721 0851 0951 60 minutes, 51 1851 1950 2150
Haydens Road 0724 0854 0954 at these 54 until 1854 1953 2153
Staple Tye Petrol Station 0727 0857 0957 minutes 57 1857 1956 2156
Water Lane Brookside Roundabout 0729 0859 0959 past 59 1859 1958 2158
Tylers Cross 0732 0902 1002 the 02 1902 2000 2200
Bumbles Green King Harold’s Head 0737 0907 1007 hour 07 1907 2005 2205
Waltham Abbey Quaker Lane 0746 0916 1016 16 1916 2012 2212
Sewardstone Royal Oak 0752 0922 1022 22 1922 2017 2217
Chingford Station Ê 0803 0933 1033 33 1933 2027 2227

No service on Sunday or Public Holidays
ECC - All or part of journey operated under contract to Essex County Council.

Additional journey, Monday-Friday schooldays only (route 253): Waltham Abbey King Harold School 1535, 
Sewardstone Royal Oak 1547, Chingford Station 1557

• • • •
Old 

Harl
ow

 G
ree

n M
an

Old 
Harl

ow
 Po

st 
Offi

ce

Mark
 H

all
 N

or
th

Fir
st 

Ave
nu

e T
he

 St
ow

Harl
ow

 Bus
 St

at
ion

• • •
Bu

mble
s G

ree
n

Walt
ha

m A
bb

ey

King
s H

ea
d H

ill

• •
Chin

gfo
rd 

Sta
tio

n 
Ê

••
Ty

ler
s C

ros
s

Se
ward

sto
ne

• •
Wate

r L
an

e

Sta
ple

 Ty
e

Please note that LT Cards, Bus Passes, Travelcards, Freedom Passes and Bus Saver tickets are NOT accepted on this service.  
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505 Chingford - Waltham Abbey - Old Harlow

Mondays to 
Saturdays 

Monday - Friday
ECC ECC ECC

Chingford Station Ê 0739 0809 --- 0939 39 1739 1839 2039 2239
Sewardstone Royal Oak 0750 0820 --- 0950 50 1750 1850 2049 2249
Waltham Abbey Leverton Way 0756 0826 --- 0956 56 1756 1856 2054 2254
Bumbles Green King Harold’s Head 0805 0835 --- 1005 Then 05 1805 1905 2101 2301
Tylers Cross 0810 0840 --- 1010 every 10 1810 1910 2106 2306
Water Lane Brookside Roundabout 0812 0842 --- 1012 60 minutes, 12 1812 1912 2108 2308
Staple Tye Petrol Station 0814 0844 --- 1014 at these 14 until 1814 1914 2110 2310
Haydens Road 0817 0847 --- 1017 minutes 17 1817 1917 2112 2312
Harlow Bus Station, Bay 4 0821 0851 0921 1021 past 21 1821 1921 2115✶ 2315
The Stow First Avenue 0826 --- 0926 1026 the 26 1826 1927 2127 ---
Mark Hall North Muskham Road 0828 --- 0928 1028 hour 28 1828 1929 2129 ---
Old Harlow Post Office 0832 --- 0932 1032 32 1832 1932 2132 ---
Old Harlow Green Man 0834 --- 0934 1034 34 1834 1934 2134 ---
Old Harlow Priory Avenue 0837 --- 0937 1037 37 1837 1937 2137 ---

Saturday
ECC ECC ECC

Chingford Station Ê 0809 --- 0939 39 1739 1839 2039 2239
Sewardstone Royal Oak 0820 --- 0950 50 1750 1850 2049 2249
Waltham Abbey Leverton Way 0826 --- 0956 56 1756 1856 2054 2254
Bumbles Green King Harold’s Head 0835 --- 1005 Then 05 1805 1905 2101 2301
Tylers Cross 0840 --- 1010 every 10 1810 1910 2106 2306
Water Lane Brookside Roundabout 0842 --- 1012 60 minutes, 12 1812 1912 2108 2308
Staple Tye Petrol Station 0844 --- 1014 at these 14 until 1814 1914 2110 2310
Haydens Road 0847 --- 1017 minutes 17 1817 1917 2112 2312
Harlow Bus Station, Bay 4 0851 0921 1021 past 21 1821 1921 2115✶ 2315
The Stow First Avenue --- 0926 1026 the 26 1826 1927 2127 ---
Mark Hall North Muskham Road --- 0928 1028 hour 28 1828 1929 2129 ---
Old Harlow Post Office --- 0932 1032 32 1832 1932 2132 ---
Old Harlow Green Man --- 0934 1034 34 1834 1934 2134 ---
Old Harlow Priory Avenue --- 0937 1037 37 1837 1937 2137 ---

No service on Sunday or Public Holidays
ECC - All or part of journey operated under contract to Essex County Council.
✶ - Arrival time - departure time is 2122.

Additional journey, Monday-Friday schooldays only (route 253): Chingford Station 0753, Sewardstone Royal Oak 0803,
Waltham Abbey Crooked Mile 0810, Waltham Abbey King Harold School 0815
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Please note that LT Cards, Bus Passes, Travelcards, Freedom Passes and Bus Saver tickets are NOT accepted on this service.  
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